
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:321
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2005
FUNDS EARMARKED FOR INTER-STATE ROADS
Pateriya Smt. Neeta

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the funds earmarked for inter-state roads and roads which are important from economic point of view in Madhya Pradesh from 2002-03 to 2004-05; and

(b) the amount sanctioned and the time by which the rest of the amount is likely to be sanctioned?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) The details of amount earmarked for Economic Importance & Inter-State Connectivity (EI&ISC) scheme year wise is as below:

Year   Amount earmarked/allocated for EI & ISC

2002-03   Nil
2003-04   Nil
2004-05   Rs.4.48 crore

(b) The release of fund will be subject to utilization of funds against sanctioned works by the State Govt. (executing agency). So far, no utilization certificate or progress report have been received from State Government.
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